
Sc
h

e
d

u
le

 o
f 

P
e

rp
e

tu
al

 S
e

cu
ri

ti
e

s 
Is

su
an

ce
 P

ro
ce

e
d

s 
(S

G
D

) 
U

ti
lis

at
io

n

U
se

 o
f 

P
ro

ce
e

d
s

U
ti

lis
at

io
n

SG
D

'0
0

0
%

1
4

7
,3

5
0

1
0

0
%

SG
D

'0
0

0

N
e

t 
P

ro
ce

e
d

s 
re

ce
iv

e
d

 o
n

 1
8

 S
e

p
 2

0
1

2
1

4
7

,3
5

0

D
is

b
u

rs
e

m
e

n
t 

o
f 

 P
ro

ce
e

d
s

To
ta

l 
A

cc
u

m
u

la
te

d

D
at

e
 p

ai
d

D
e

sc
ri

p
ti

o
n

Ex
ch

.
u

ti
lis

at
io

n
U

ti
lis

at
io

n

U
SD

'0
0

0
EU

R
'0

0
0

N
O

K
'0

0
0

SG
D

'0
0

0
R

at
e

SG
D

'0
0

0
SG

D
'0

0
0

%

Se
p

-1
2

G
en

er
al

 w
o

rk
in

g 
ca

p
it

al
 p

u
rp

o
se

s
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

(7
,7

8
9

)
   

   
   

   
   

   
1

.0
0

0
0

0
   

   
   

   
  

(7
,7

8
9

)
   

   
   

   
   

 
(7

,7
8

9
)

   
   

   
   

 
5

%

O
ct

-1
2

R
ep

ay
m

en
t 

o
f 

b
an

k 
cr

ed
it

 f
ac

ili
ti

es
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

(7
,0

0
0

)
   

   
   

   
   

   
1

.0
0

0
0

0
   

   
   

   
  

(7
,0

0
0

)
   

   
   

   
   

 
(1

4
,7

8
9

)
   

   
   

  
1

0
%

N
o

v-
1

2
R

ep
ay

m
en

t 
o

f 
b

an
k 

cr
ed

it
 f

ac
ili

ti
es

(1
4

,0
0

0
)

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

.2
2

0
4

2
   

   
   

   
  

(1
7

,0
8

6
)

   
   

   
   

 
(3

1
,8

7
5

)
   

   
   

  
2

2
%

N
o

v-
1

2
R

ep
ay

m
en

t 
o

f 
b

an
k 

cr
ed

it
 f

ac
ili

ti
es

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
(1

,9
5

1
)

   
   

   
   

   
   

1
.0

0
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

  
(1

,9
5

1
)

   
   

   
   

   
 

(3
3

,8
2

6
)

   
   

   
  

2
3

%

D
ec

-1
2

R
ep

ay
m

en
t 

o
f 

b
an

k 
cr

ed
it

 f
ac

ili
ti

es
(9

,0
1

5
)

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

.2
2

0
6

2
   

   
   

   
  

(1
1

,0
0

4
)

   
   

   
   

 
(4

4
,8

3
0

)
   

   
   

  
3

0
%

Ja
n

-1
3

G
en

er
al

 w
o

rk
in

g 
ca

p
it

al
 p

u
rp

o
se

s
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

(7
,6

5
7

)
   

   
   

   
   

   
1

.0
0

0
0

0
   

   
   

   
  

(7
,6

5
7

)
   

   
   

   
   

 
(5

2
,4

8
7

)
   

   
   

  
3

6
%

Ja
n

-1
3

R
ep

ay
m

en
t 

o
f 

b
an

k 
cr

ed
it

 f
ac

ili
ti

es
(3

,4
4

1
)

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

.2
2

1
6

2
   

   
   

   
  

(4
,2

0
4

)
   

   
   

   
   

 
(5

6
,6

9
1

)
   

   
   

  
3

8
%

Ja
n

-1
3

P
u

rc
h

as
e 

o
f 

eq
u

ip
m

en
t 

o
n

 b
o

ar
d

 v
es

se
ls

(5
,3

8
8

)
   

   
   

   
   

   
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
(2

,9
8

1
)

   
   

   
   

   
   

1
.2

2
1

6
2

   
   

   
   

  
(9

,5
6

3
)

   
   

   
   

   
 

(6
6

,2
5

4
)

   
   

   
  

4
5

%

Fe
b

-1
3

G
en

er
al

 w
o

rk
in

g 
ca

p
it

al
 p

u
rp

o
se

s
(1

1
,1

9
8

)
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
(1

3
,4

8
0

)
   

   
   

   
   

 
1

.2
3

7
9

0
   

   
   

   
  

(2
7

,3
4

2
)

   
   

   
   

 
(9

3
,5

9
6

)
   

   
   

  
6

4
%

Fe
b

-1
3

R
ep

ay
m

en
t 

o
f 

b
an

k 
cr

ed
it

 f
ac

ili
ti

es
(1

,7
4

6
)

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

.2
3

7
9

0
   

   
   

   
  

(2
,1

6
1

)
   

   
   

   
   

 
(9

5
,7

5
7

)
   

   
   

  
6

5
%

Fe
b

-1
3

P
u

rc
h

as
e 

o
f 

eq
u

ip
m

en
t 

o
n

 b
o

ar
d

 v
es

se
ls

(3
,5

6
8

)
   

   
   

   
   

   
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1
.2

3
7

9
0

   
   

   
   

  
(4

,4
1

7
)

   
   

   
   

   
 

(1
0

0
,1

7
4

)
   

   
   

6
8

%

M
ar

-1
3

G
en

er
al

 w
o

rk
in

g 
ca

p
it

al
 p

u
rp

o
se

s
(2

,1
8

6
)

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

(1
4

,8
9

2
)

   
   

   
   

   
 

1
.2

3
7

4
3

   
   

   
   

  
(1

7
,5

9
7

)
   

   
   

   
 

(1
1

7
,7

7
1

)
   

   
   

8
0

%

M
ar

-1
3

R
ep

ay
m

en
t 

o
f 

b
an

k 
cr

ed
it

 f
ac

ili
ti

es
(1

,7
1

4
)

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

.2
3

7
4

3
   

   
   

   
  

(2
,1

2
1

)
   

   
   

   
   

 
(1

1
9

,8
9

2
)

   
   

   
8

1
%

M
ay

-1
3

G
en

er
al

 w
o

rk
in

g 
ca

p
it

al
 p

u
rp

o
se

s
(3

,5
8

4
)

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

.2
3

2
0

7
   

   
   

   
  

(4
,4

1
6

)
   

   
   

   
   

 
(1

2
4

,3
0

8
)

   
   

   
8

4
%

D
ec

-1
4

P
u

rc
h

as
e 

o
f 

eq
u

ip
m

en
t 

o
n

 b
o

ar
d

 v
es

se
ls

(1
,4

1
1

)
   

   
   

   
   

   
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1
.3

0
8

3
1

   
   

   
   

  
(1

,8
4

6
)

   
   

   
   

   
 

(1
2

6
,1

5
4

)
   

   
   

8
6

%

D
ec

-1
4

R
ep

ay
m

en
t 

o
f 

b
an

k 
cr

ed
it

 f
ac

ili
ti

es
(1

0
,6

1
3

)
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1
.3

0
8

3
1

   
   

   
   

  
(1

3
,8

8
5

)
   

   
   

   
 

(1
4

0
,0

3
9

)
   

   
   

9
5

%

M
ar

-1
5

G
en

er
al

 w
o

rk
in

g 
ca

p
it

al
 p

u
rp

o
se

s
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

(7
,3

1
1

)
   

   
   

   
   

   
1

.0
0

0
0

0
   

   
   

   
  

(7
,3

1
1

)
   

   
   

   
   

 
(1

4
7

,3
5

0
)

   
   

   
1

0
0

%

R
e

m
ai

n
in

g 
P

e
rp

e
tu

al
 S

e
cu

ri
ti

e
s 

P
ro

ce
e

d
s

0

R
ef

in
an

ce
 e

xi
st

in
g 

b
o

rr
o

w
in

gs
 o

f 
th

e 
C

o
m

p
an

y 
an

d
 it

s 

su
b

si
d

ia
ri

es
, a

n
d

 f
o

r 
ge

n
er

al
 w

o
rk

in
g 

ca
p

it
al

 a
n

d
 

ge
n

er
al

 c
o

rp
o

ra
te

 p
u

rp
o

se
s

O
ri

gi
n

al
 a

m
o

u
n

t


